

State of Florida



Public Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

RECEIVED-PPSC
06 SEP 22 PM 2:13

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M- COMMISSION CLERK

DATE: August 25, 2006
TO: Blanca S. Bayó, Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Director
FROM: Beth W. Salak, Director, Division of Competitive Markets & Enforcement
Patrick K. Wiggins, Attorney Supervisor, Office of the General Counsel *pkw*
RE: Docket No. 060062-TX - Compliance investigation of Campus Communications Group, Inc. for apparent violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company Records.

On August 4, 2006, the Commission issued Order PSC-06-0659-AS-TX in Docket No. 060062-TX accepting Campus Communications Group, Inc.'s (Campus's) offer of a voluntary contribution of \$1,000 to settle the issue in this docket. Campus remitted \$1,000 to the Commission on July 28, 2006. Staff has determined that Campus has complied with all of the terms of the Commission's Order. Therefore, this docket should be closed administratively.

ok to close 9/22/06 hms

cc: Lee Eng Tan (GCL)
Melinda Watts (CMP)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

08798 SEP 22 06

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK